IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT ZONE SCHEDULES

This zone schedule is being made available pursuant to 15 CFR 400.44(e), which states: "The Board shall make copies of zone schedules available on its Web site."

Availability of this zone schedule on the FTZ Board's website does not imply that the FTZ Board has approved any rate/charge, policy or other content of this zone schedule. In particular, while the FTZ Board staff intends to conduct spot checks over time, zone schedules are not reviewed for compliance with the public utility requirement (19 U.S.C. 81n, 15 CFR 400.42) prior to making the zone schedules available via the Board's website.

Pursuant to 15 CFR 400.44(b)(4), a grantee <u>may not</u> assess any specific rate or charge for which the amount – or formula for calculating the amount – does not appear in the zone schedule that the grantee has submitted to the FTZ Board.

Complaints about a grantee's compliance with statutory and regulatory requirements related to public utility and uniform treatment – including rate or charge amounts/formulas, a grantee assessing a rate or charge amount/formula that does not appear in its zone schedule, and a grantee not affording uniform treatment under like conditions – may be presented to the FTZ Board under 15 CFR 400.45 (which also allows for complaints to be made on a confidential basis, if necessary).

Questions or concerns may be addressed to the FTZ Board staff at (202) 482-2862 or ftz@trade.gov.

Zone Schedule

Foreign-Trade Zone 146

Lawrenceville, IL

Lawrence County Industrial Development Council

Effective: May 9, 2014

Table of Contents

		Page
1.	Rules and Policies of FTZ 146	1
2.	RATES/Charges Assessed for FTZ 146	2

Rules and Procedures of FTZ 146

All operators must have official approval and a current agreement in place with the grantee.

-More information can be found here: http://enforcement.trade.gov/ftzpage/applications.html

The annual report from each operator is due to the grantee no later than January 31.

-More information can be found here: http://enforcement.trade.gov/ftzpage/annual-report-guidelines.html

Rates/Charges Assessed for FTZ 146

	Annual Fee
Subzone	\$18,000.00
Alternative Site	\$18,000.00